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HRES 452
Recognizing the importance labor unions play in ensuring a strong middle class by advocating for more
equitable wages, humane work conditions, improved benefits, and increased civic engagement by everyday
workers.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Nov 1, 2011
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7217-7218)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7217-7218)  (Nov 2, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/452 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (110 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Nov 1, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Nov 1, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

https://legilist.com/legislator/H000636
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001034
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000057
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000283
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000009
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000172
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000188
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000336
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000263
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000287
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000565
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000133
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001163
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000309
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000404
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001149
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001154
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000725
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000933
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001169
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000096
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000595
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000462
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Nov 1, 2011

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Dec 12, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Nov 1, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Nov 1, 2011) 

Recognizes the importance labor unions play in ensuring a strong middle class by advocating for more equitable wages,

humane working conditions, improved benefits, and increased civic engagement by everyday workers.

Actions Timeline

Nov 2, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7217-7218)
Nov 1, 2011: Introduced in House
Nov 1, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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